		Docket No.: 27772 EL52379222705
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	04-19-2000	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		Patent and Trademark Office
$Tab \ settings \rightarrow \rightarrow \blacksquare$	101324957	
	-	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FITZGERALD, Gerald E.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
FILGERALD, Geraiu E.		Name:
	ĺ	Internal Address: Sika Corporation
Additional names(s) of conveying part	y(ies) 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 30800 Stephenson Highway
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Cther		City: Madison Heights State: MI ZIP: 48071
Execution Date: March 16, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
 Application number(s) or registra 	tion numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: March 16, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attacl	ned? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be	mailed:	
Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collin		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
		credited or debited to deposit account
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2405 Canad Ba	alassand Suite 400	
Street Address: 2405 Grand Bo	ulevard, Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:
		19-0522
City: Kansas City	State: MO ZIP: 64108	
	DONOT	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	d belief the foregoing inform:	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		
Thomas H. Van Hoozer	/H.i	hin Hoo Ilbrich 17,2000
Name of Person Signing		Signature 3 Date
	nber of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and document:
/19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000092 09527923	NA 60	
FC:581 40.(0 OP	

PATENT REEL: 010698 FRAME: 0465

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gerald E. Fitzgerald of 15739 Nader Court, Clinton Township, MI 48038, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DOUBLE WALLED BAFFLE

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Sika Corporation, a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal place of business at 30800 Stephenson Highway, Madison Heights, Michigan 48071, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Gerald E. Fitzgerald have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Sika Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

- (b) said application;
- (c) any and all refilings and continuations of said application;

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, division and continuations;

(e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

PATENT REEL: 010698 FRAME: 0466

(1) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications:

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

 (i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Sika Corporation, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this $/\ell \ell \ell$ day of ℓ and ℓ day of ℓ and ℓ day of ℓ .

Gerald E. Fitzgerald

PATENT REEL: 010698 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 03/17/2000